Western Mindanao State University
Office of the President
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Zamboanga City

NOTICE OF AWARD
[EC 162022

HANDLINK, INC.
8/F AIC Center Building, 204 Escolta St.,
Binondo, 027 Brgy. 291, Manila

Sir/Madam.

This is to advise you that your bid dated August 8, 2022 for PR-22-06-282;
Public Bidding Procurement for the Supply, Delivery, Training, Installation and
Configuration of Fiber Optic Backbone Wireless Hotspot and Backhaul for the
WMSU Campus, with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted,

i Object of Bidding o f.mount = i Amount in Words
! Figures

TRAINING, INSTALLATION | Thousand Pesos
AND CONFIGURATION OF '

FIBER OPTIC BACKBONE

WIRELESS HOTSPOT AND

BACKHAUL FOR THE * |

WMSU CAMPUS i

Offer: \ |
' Outdoor Parallel Steel Wires & | 'l
\ Steel Armored Uni-tube Fiber | 5
' Optic Cable | |
' Premium Line Fiber Optic { !
' Patch Card Multimode (MM) |
\ SFP1G EX-55 1000Base-EX ‘ \
SFP 1550NM 40KM DOM | |
Tranceiver '\
' Rack Mount Connector |
' Network Panel
{ Premium Line Wall Mount
' Cabinet ,
Data Service Center Cabinet
' Fiber Splice Sleeves

\

|

Aerial Drop Hardware l
' Con-RJ45-1 Specifications; |
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|



RJ45 Boots ’

CISCO 10GBase SFP+

Modules

UniFi Network: USW-16-PoE
- UniFi Network: USW-24-PoE |
UniFi Network: USW-48-PoE

' Cisco Business CBS350-12XS
- Cisco Business CBS350-24XS

Enterpise Security Gateway
- and Network Appliance with
- 10G SFP+
' UniFi Dream Machine Pro

I

' Peplink Balance 580 Multi Wan
| Model

|

| AirFiber X Antenna Models

' AirFiber 5X HD Antenna Model
i 4
| UniFi AC Mesh Access Point
Models

UniFi HD Access Point Models

i |
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE | Php. 5,200,000.00

\
1

|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
[

"~ Five Million Two
Hundred Thousand
Pesos Only

You are hereby required to provide, within ten (10) days from receipt hereof,
the Performance Security/ Performance Bond equivalent to the following;

A

Form of Performance Security

Amount of Performance
Security (Equal to
Percentage of the Total
Contract Price

a) Cash or cashier'simanager’s check issued by a
Universal or Commercial Bank.

Five percent (5%)

' b) Bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit |
issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided.

however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by Five percent (5%)
a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign ‘

. bank

j c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety .

‘ or insurance company duly certified by the insurance Thirty percent (30%)

Commission as authorized to issue such security.

d) Any combination of the foregoing.

Proportionate to share of |

form with respect to total |

amount of security
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for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

MA. CARLAA.O TORENA, RN,, Ph.D.
President

Conforme: e @_’,

hGHJ‘f..qu J: lhorpp
(Signature Over Printed Name)

(1,-22-22

Date:
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